
List of Claiming Dates from April 2025  onwards  
 

Tues 1st Apr - Barony of Burgh Mother’s Union Talk on Mary Sumner by Ros Downing, Open Meeting 2pm Burgh Village 
Hall 
Wed 2nd  Apr - Poetry Group, St Michael’s Burgh  11am 
Wed 2nd Apr - Burgh Parish Council Meeting, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall 
Fri 4th Apr - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Mon 7th Apr - CPR training session, Beaumont Village Hall, 7pm  
Tues 8th Apr - Burgh WI AGM, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall 
Wed 9th Apr - Great Orton Church APCM, St Giles, 7.30pm 
Thurs 10th Apr - Get Together Club, Romanway, Burgh by Sands, 1.30pm 
Fri 11th Apr - Cyber Security, Kirkandrews WI, Beaumont Village Hall, 7.30pm 
Sat 12th Apr - Port Carlisle Bowling Club Opening Day 
Sat 12th Apr - Arts and Crafts Exhibition, Burgh Village Hall, 10am - 4pm  
Sun 13th Apr - Soup and Sweet Lunch, Aikton Parish Rooms, 12pm to 1.30pm 
Sun 13th Apr - Arts and Crafts Exhibition, Burgh Village Hall, 10am - 4pm  
Thus 18th Apr - Solway Gardening Society - Plants with Altitude, 7.30pm Port Carlisle Bowling Club  
Sat 19th Apr - Kirkbampton and Thurstonfield Village Book Swap, Kirkbampton Village Hall, 10am - 12pm   
Thurs 24th April - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Thurs 24th Apr - Solway Flower Club Afternoon Tea at Morton Manor, 1pm 
Thurs 24th Apr - St Andrews, Aikton APCM 2pm, Aikton Parish Rooms  
Thurs 24th April - Burgh Film Night, 7pm Burgh Village Hall 
Sat 26th Apr - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Sun 27th Apr - Great Orton Spring Fair, Great Orton Village Hall, 11am - 2.30pm 
Sun 27th Apr - Sound Bath Experience, Burgh Village Hall, 3pm  
Fri 2nd May - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Sat 3rd - Sun 4th May - St Peter’s Church Scarecrow Trail, 1pm - 4pm Kirkbampton Village Hall 
Mon 5th May - Friends of Burgh School Colour Run, Burgh Village Green, 10am - 12pm  
Tues 6th May - Barony of Burgh Mother’s Union - May Day Celebrations, 2pm Burgh Village Hall 
Wed 7th May  - Poetry Groups, St Michael’s Burgh, 11am  
Wed 7th May - Burgh Parish Council Meeting, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall 
Thurs 8th May - Get Together Club, Romanway, Burgh by Sands 1.30pm 
Fri 9th May -  Kirkandrews WI Outing - time tbc 
Fri 9th May - VE Day 80th Anniversary Celebrations Kirkbampton Village Hall 
Sun 11th May - VE Day 80th Anniversary Celebrations, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm  
Tues 13th May - Burgh WI The Great North Air Ambulance, Burgh Village Hall, 7.30pm 
Wed 14th May - Beaumont Parish Council AGM , Beaumont Parish Hall 7pm 
Thurs 15th May - Solway Gardening Society Big Plant Sale, Beaumont Village Hall 5pm - 7pm 
Fri 17th May - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Wed 21st May - Solway Flower Club - John Dalton Demonstration 
Thurs 22nd May - Plant Sale, Aikton Parish Rooms, 7.30pm 
Mon 26th May - Open House Braelees , Kirkandrews On Eden, 10am - 4pm  
Tues 27th May - St Michael’s Burgh APCM, Burgh Village Hall, 7.30pm 
Thurs 29th May - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Wed 4th June - Burgh Parish Council Meeting, 7.30pm Burgh Village Hall 
Wed 4th June - Beaumont Village Hall Committee AGM, 7.30pm, Beaumont Village Hall 
Fri 6th June - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 13th June - Encaustic Art - Kirkandrews WI, Beaumont Village Hall, 7.30pm 
Thurs 26th June - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 4th July - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 11th July - Kirkandrews WI, ‘Welcome to my Kitchen’ 7.30pm venue tbc  
Sat 19th July - Burgh Fest - Burgh Village Green  
Thurs 31st July - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
 

 



 
 
 
Fri 1st Aug - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Sun 3rd Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm - 5pm 
Fri 8th Aug - Summer Flower Arranging, Kirkandrews WI, Beaumont Village Hall, 7.30pm  
Sun 10th Aug - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm - 5pm 
Sun 17th Aug - - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm - 5pm 
Sun 24th Aug - - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm - 5pm 
Thurs 28th Aug - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Sun 31st Aug  - August Sunday Afternoon Teas, Beaumont Village Hall, 2pm - 5pm 
Fri 5th Sept - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 12th Sept - ‘Britain’s Quiet Revolution 1914 - 1918’, Kirkandrews WI, Beaumont Village Hall,7.30pm  
Sat 20th Sept - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Thurs 25th Sept - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 3rd Oct - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 19th Oct - Kirkandrews WI AGM with lace making demonstration,  Beaumont Village Hall 12pm.  
Sat 18th Oct - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Thurs 30th Oct - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Wed 5th Nov - Annual Fireworks Celebrations - Beaumont Parish Hall 6pm  
Fri 7th Nov - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 14th Nov - ‘Making Resolutions’ Kirkandrews WI, Beaumont Village Hall 2pm  
Sat 15th Nov - St Michael’s Burgh Christmas Fair , Burgh Village Hall 
Sat 15th Nov - Family Bingo, Beaumont Parish Hall, 6.30pm 
Thurs 4th Dec - Lunch with Us School-room at Monkhill Chapel 12 for 12.30pm 
Fri 5th Dec - Monthly Coffee Morning, Beaumont Parish Hall, 10am-12 noon 
Fri 12th Dec - Kirkandrews WI Christmas Celebration, Beaumont Village Hall, time tbc 


